
14 Event-News eNterprise Wednesday, June 10, 2020

 Classifieds  (562) 430-9985 Fax: (562) 430-3469

14 class

NOTICE INVITING PROPOSALS
CITY OF LOS ALAMITOS

Development Services Department

NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

Sealed proposals will be received at the office of the
City Clerk of the City of Los Alamitos, 3191 Katella Av-
enue, Los Alamitos, California 90720 until 2:00 PM on
Tuesday, July 14, 2020. Due to COVID-19 City offices
are closed to the public, please contact Department
Secretary Maria Enciso by email, MEnciso@cityoflos
alamitos.org or by phone (562) 431-3538 Extension 301
to schedule an appointment. Bid submittals are by ap-
pointment only. The Request for Proposals documents
can be found online at: https://cityoflosalamitos.org/busi
ness/bids-and-rfps/

The bids will be opened via teleconference and read at
2:00 p.m. on the 14th day of July 2020. Pursuant to Ex-
ecutive Orders and given the current health concerns,
members of the public can access bid opening by phone
dial +1 (301) 715-8592 and enter the Meeting ID: 818-
5817-6636. Your microphone will be disabled upon
entry for the duration of the meeting. Members of the
public may not attend the bid opening in person.

SB2 PLANNING GRANTS PROGRAM

Proposals must be submitted in sealed envelopes
marked on the outside,
“SB2  PLANNING  GRANTS  PROGRAM.  DO  NOT
OPEN  WITH  REGULAR  MAIL.”
The contract will consist of a qualified consultant team
to provide assistance with a SB2 Planning Grants Pro-
gram (“PGP”) project to create a strategic plan and an
addendum to the General Plan EIR that will provide
project level CEQA compliance for future projects in the
City of Los Alamitos’ Town Center Mixed Use Zoning
District.

Withdrawal of proposals shall not be permitted for a
period of sixty (60) days after the date set for the open-
ing thereof. The City reserves the right to reject any and
all proposals.

City of Los Alamitos
Leslie Roseberry
Interim Development Services Director
3191 Katella Avenue
Los Alamitos, CA 90720
Event News Enterprise 6/10/2020-96707

Legals-NE

NOTICE OF
PETITION TO
ADMINISTER
ESTATE OF:

KOKILA J. TRIVEDI, aka
KOKILA TRIVEDI

CASE NO. 30-2020-
01137484-PR-LA-CJC

To all heirs, beneficiaries,
creditors, contingent cred-
itors, and persons who
may otherwise be inter-
ested in the will or estate,
or both, of KOKILA  J.
TRIVEDI,  aka  KOKILA
TRIVEDI.
A Petition for PROBATE
has been filed by: PAURVI
TRIVEDI in the Superior
Court of California, County
of ORANGE.
The Petition for Probate
requests that PAURVI
TRIVEDI be appointed as
personal representative to
administer the estate of
the decedent.
The Petition requests au-
thority to administer the
estate under the Inde-
pendent Administration of
Estates Act. (This author-
ity will allow the personal
representat ive to take
many actions without ob-
taining court approval. Be-
fore taking certain very im-
portant actions, however,
the personal representat-
ive will be required to give
notice to interested per-
sons unless they have
waived notice or consen-
ted to the p roposed
action.) The independent
administration authority
will be granted unless an
interested person files an
objection to the petition
and shows good cause
why the court should not
grant the authority.
A  hearing  on  the  peti-
tion will  be  held  in  this
court as follows: July 08,
2020  at  10:30  AM  in
Dept. C6, 700 Civic Cen-
ter  Drive  West,  Santa
Ana,  CA  92701.
If you object to the grant-
ing of the petition, you
should appear at the hear-
ing and state your objec-
tions or file written objec-
tions with the court before
the hearing. Your appear-
ance may be in person or
by your attorney.
If you are a creditor or a
contingent creditor of the
decedent, you must file
your claim with the court
and mail a copy to the per-
sonal representative ap-
pointed by the court within
the later of either (1) four
months from the date of
first issuance of letters to a
general personal repres-
entative, as defined in sec-
tion 58(b) of the California
Probate Code, or (2) 60
days from the date of mail-
ing or personal delivery to
you of a notice under sec-
tion 9052 of the California
Probate Code. Other Cali-
fornia statutes and legal
authority may affect your
rights as a creditor. You
may want to consult with
an attorney knowledge-
able in California law.
You may examine the file
kept by the court. If you
are a person interested in
the estate, you may file
with the court a Request
for Special Notice (form
DE-154) of the filing of an
inventory and appraisal of
estate assets or of any pe-
t i t i on o r accoun t as
provided in Probate Code
section 1250. A Request
for Special Notice form is
available from the court
clerk.
Attorney for petitioner:
DARLYNN MORGAN,
ESQ
MORGAN LAW GROUP
1500 QUAIL STREET,
STE 540
NEWPORT BEACH, CA
92660
949-260-1400
N e w s  E n t e r p r i s e
6/10,6/17,6/24/2020  -
96679

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS
NAME STATEMENT
NO: 20206574207

BEYOUTY  MED  SPA,
4132 Katella Ave #202,
Los Alamitos, CA 90720.
County: Orange. This is a
New Statement. Regis-
trant(s): LCRR Medical
Corporation, 1267 Willis
St., Ste 200, Redding, CA
96001. This business is
conducted by an Corpora-
tion. Have you started do-
ing business yet? NO. Re-
gistrant/s/ Long Ma Chief
Executive Officer. I de-
clare that all information in
this statement is true and
correct. (A registrant who
declares as true informa-
t ion which he or she
knows to be false is guilty
of a crime.) This state-
ment was filed with the
County Clerk of Orange
County on May 15, 2020.

Event News Enterprise
05/27 06/03,10,17/2020

96426

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS
NAME STATEMENT
NO: 20206574882

JIMMY AUTO IMPORTS,
10652 Walker St, Cypress,
CA 90630-9063. County:
Orange. This is a New
Statement. Registrant(s):
Jimmy International Inc.,
10652 Walker St, Cypress,
CA 90630. This business
is conducted by a Corpor-
ation. Have you started
doing business yet? Yes,
6/17/1982. Registrant /s/
Jimmy T. Minato, Chief
Executive Officer. I de-
clare that all information in
this statement is true and
correct. (A registrant who
declares as true informa-
t ion which he or she
knows to be false is guilty
of a crime.) This state-
ment was filed with the
County Clerk of Orange
County on May 28, 2020.

Event News Enterprise
06/10,17,24,7/1/2020

96627

Legals-NE

NOTICE OF
PETITION TO
ADMINISTER
ESTATE OF:

KOKILA J. TRIVEDI, aka
KOKILA TRIVEDI

CASE NO. 30-2020-
01137484-PR-LA-CJC

To all heirs, beneficiaries,
creditors, contingent cred-
itors, and persons who
may otherwise be inter-
ested in the will or estate,
or both, of KOKILA  J.
TRIVEDI,  aka  KOKILA
TRIVEDI.
A Petition for PROBATE
has been filed by: PAURVI
TRIVEDI in the Superior
Court of California, County
of ORANGE.
The Petition for Probate
requests that PAURVI
TRIVEDI be appointed as
personal representative to
administer the estate of
the decedent.
The Petition requests au-
thority to administer the
estate under the Inde-
pendent Administration of
Estates Act. (This author-
ity will allow the personal
representat ive to take
many actions without ob-
taining court approval. Be-
fore taking certain very im-
portant actions, however,
the personal representat-
ive will be required to give
notice to interested per-
sons unless they have
waived notice or consen-
ted to the p roposed
action.) The independent
administration authority
will be granted unless an
interested person files an
objection to the petition
and shows good cause
why the court should not
grant the authority.
A  hearing  on  the  peti-
tion will  be  held  in  this
court as follows: July 08,
2020  at  10:30  AM  in
Dept. C6, 700 Civic Cen-
ter  Drive  West,  Santa
Ana,  CA  92701.
If you object to the grant-
ing of the petition, you
should appear at the hear-
ing and state your objec-
tions or file written objec-
tions with the court before
the hearing. Your appear-
ance may be in person or
by your attorney.
If you are a creditor or a
contingent creditor of the
decedent, you must file
your claim with the court
and mail a copy to the per-
sonal representative ap-
pointed by the court within
the later of either (1) four
months from the date of
first issuance of letters to a
general personal repres-
entative, as defined in sec-
tion 58(b) of the California
Probate Code, or (2) 60
days from the date of mail-
ing or personal delivery to
you of a notice under sec-
tion 9052 of the California
Probate Code. Other Cali-
fornia statutes and legal
authority may affect your
rights as a creditor. You
may want to consult with
an attorney knowledge-
able in California law.
You may examine the file
kept by the court. If you
are a person interested in
the estate, you may file
with the court a Request
for Special Notice (form
DE-154) of the filing of an
inventory and appraisal of
estate assets or of any pe-
t i t i on o r accoun t as
provided in Probate Code
section 1250. A Request
for Special Notice form is
available from the court
clerk.
Attorney for petitioner:
DARLYNN MORGAN,
ESQ
MORGAN LAW GROUP
1500 QUAIL STREET,
STE 540
NEWPORT BEACH, CA
92660
949-260-1400
N e w s  E n t e r p r i s e
6/10,6/17,6/24/2020  -
96679

Legals-NE

NOTICE OF
PETITION TO
ADMINISTER
ESTATE OF:

KOKILA J. TRIVEDI, aka
KOKILA TRIVEDI

CASE NO. 30-2020-
01137484-PR-LA-CJC

To all heirs, beneficiaries,
creditors, contingent cred-
itors, and persons who
may otherwise be inter-
ested in the will or estate,
or both, of KOKILA  J.
TRIVEDI,  aka  KOKILA
TRIVEDI.
A Petition for PROBATE
has been filed by: PAURVI
TRIVEDI in the Superior
Court of California, County
of ORANGE.
The Petition for Probate
requests that PAURVI
TRIVEDI be appointed as
personal representative to
administer the estate of
the decedent.
The Petition requests au-
thority to administer the
estate under the Inde-
pendent Administration of
Estates Act. (This author-
ity will allow the personal
representat ive to take
many actions without ob-
taining court approval. Be-
fore taking certain very im-
portant actions, however,
the personal representat-
ive will be required to give
notice to interested per-
sons unless they have
waived notice or consen-
ted to the p roposed
action.) The independent
administration authority
will be granted unless an
interested person files an
objection to the petition
and shows good cause
why the court should not
grant the authority.
A  hearing  on  the  peti-
tion  will  be  held  in  this
court as follows: July 08,
2020  at  10:30  AM  in
Dept. C6, 700 Civic Cen-
ter  Drive  West,  Santa
Ana,  CA  92701.
If you object to the grant-
ing of the petition, you
should appear at the hear-
ing and state your objec-
tions or file written objec-
tions with the court before
the hearing. Your appear-
ance may be in person or
by your attorney.
If you are a creditor or a
contingent creditor of the
decedent, you must file
your claim with the court
and mail a copy to the per-
sonal representative ap-
pointed by the court within
the later of either (1) four
months from the date of
first issuance of letters to a
general personal repres-
entative, as defined in sec-
tion 58(b) of the California
Probate Code, or (2) 60
days from the date of mail-
ing or personal delivery to
you of a notice under sec-
tion 9052 of the California
Probate Code. Other Cali-
fornia statutes and legal
authority may affect your
rights as a creditor. You
may want to consult with
an attorney knowledge-
able in California law.
You may examine the file
kept by the court. If you
are a person interested in
the estate, you may file
with the court a Request
for Special Notice (form
DE-154) of the filing of an
inventory and appraisal of
estate assets or of any pe-
t i t i on o r accoun t as
provided in Probate Code
section 1250. A Request
for Special Notice form is
available from the court
clerk.
Attorney for petitioner:
DARLYNN MORGAN,
ESQ
MORGAN LAW GROUP
1500 QUAIL STREET,
STE 540
NEWPORT BEACH, CA
92660
949-260-1400
N e w s  E n t e r p r i s e
6/10,6/17,6/24/2020  -
96679

Legals-NE

NOTICE OF PUBLIC
SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIV-
EN pursuant to California
C i v i l C o d e S e c t i o n
798.56a and California
Commercial Code Section
7210 that the following de-
scribed property will be
sold Lincoln Center Mo-
bile Home Park (Ware-
house) at public auction to
the highest bidder for
cash, in lawful money of
the United States, or a
cashier's check payable to
Lincoln Center Mobi le
Home Park, payable at
time of sale, on Tuesday,
June 23rd,  2020 at  8:30
a.m., at the following loca-
tion:

9080 BLOOMFIELD DR
CYPRESS, CA 90630

Said sale is to be held
without covenant or war-
ranty as to possession, fin-
ancing, encumbrances, or
otherwise on an "as is,"
"where is" basis. Upon
sale, the mobile home
must be removed from the
Premises. The property
which will be sold is de-
scribed as follows:
TRADE NAME: IMPERIAL
YEAR: 1989
H . C . D . D E C A L N O :
L A U 3 2 3 0
S E R I A L N O . :
HSCASNA89350491/HS-
CASNB89350491
H D L a b e l / I n s i g n i a :
PFS186783/PFS186784
The current location of the
subject property is: 9080
Bloomfield Dr., Space
#225, Cypress, CA 90630.
The public auction will be
made to satisfy the lien for
storage of the above-de-
scribed property that was
deposited by Jeffrey A
Fevel la and Sandra L
Campbell to Lincoln Cen-
ter Mobile Home Park.
The total amount due on
this property, including es-
timated costs, expenses
and advances as of the
date of the public sale, is
$19,095.63. The auction
will be made for the pur-
pose of satisfying the lien
on the property, together
with the cost of the sale.

Date: May 20, 2020 /s/
Airene  Williamson
Airene Williamson, Esq.
Authorized Agent for
Lincoln Center Mobi le
Home Park

Contact: Amalia Uribe
(714) 575-5130
E v e n t  N e w s
6 / 1 0 , 1 7 / 2 0 2 0 - 9 6 6 7 5

NOTICE OF
PETITION TO
ADMINISTER
ESTATE OF:

KOKILA J. TRIVEDI, aka
KOKILA TRIVEDI

CASE NO. 30-2020-
01137484-PR-LA-CJC

To all heirs, beneficiaries,
creditors, contingent cred-
itors, and persons who
may otherwise be inter-
ested in the will or estate,
or both, of KOKILA  J.
TRIVEDI,  aka  KOKILA
TRIVEDI.
A Petition for PROBATE
has been filed by: PAURVI
TRIVEDI in the Superior
Court of California, County
of ORANGE.
The Petition for Probate
requests that PAURVI
TRIVEDI be appointed as
personal representative to
administer the estate of
the decedent.
The Petition requests au-
thority to administer the
estate under the Inde-
pendent Administration of
Estates Act. (This author-
ity will allow the personal
representat ive to take
many actions without ob-
taining court approval. Be-
fore taking certain very im-
portant actions, however,
the personal representat-
ive will be required to give
notice to interested per-
sons unless they have
waived notice or consen-
ted to the p roposed
action.) The independent
administration authority
will be granted unless an
interested person files an
objection to the petition
and shows good cause
why the court should not
grant the authority.
A  hearing  on  the  peti-
tion  will  be  held  in  this
court as follows: July 08,
2020  at  10:30  AM  in
Dept. C6, 700 Civic Cen-
ter  Drive  West,  Santa
Ana,  CA  92701.
If you object to the grant-
ing of the petition, you
should appear at the hear-
ing and state your objec-
tions or file written objec-
tions with the court before
the hearing. Your appear-
ance may be in person or
by your attorney.
If you are a creditor or a
contingent creditor of the
decedent, you must file
your claim with the court
and mail a copy to the per-
sonal representative ap-
pointed by the court within
the later of either (1) four
months from the date of
first issuance of letters to a
general personal repres-
entative, as defined in sec-
tion 58(b) of the California
Probate Code, or (2) 60
days from the date of mail-
ing or personal delivery to
you of a notice under sec-
tion 9052 of the California
Probate Code. Other Cali-
fornia statutes and legal
authority may affect your
rights as a creditor. You
may want to consult with
an attorney knowledge-
able in California law.
You may examine the file
kept by the court. If you
are a person interested in
the estate, you may file
with the court a Request
for Special Notice (form
DE-154) of the filing of an
inventory and appraisal of
estate assets or of any pe-
t i t i on o r accoun t as
provided in Probate Code
section 1250. A Request
for Special Notice form is
available from the court
clerk.
Attorney for petitioner:
DARLYNN MORGAN,
ESQ
MORGAN LAW GROUP
1500 QUAIL STREET,
STE 540
NEWPORT BEACH, CA
92660
949-260-1400
N e w s  E n t e r p r i s e
6/10,6/17,6/24/2020  -
96679

Legals-NE

NOTICE OF PUBLIC
SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIV-
EN pursuant to California
C i v i l C o d e S e c t i o n
798.56a and California
Commercial Code Section
7210 that the following de-
scribed property will be
sold Lincoln Center Mo-
bile Home Park (Ware-
house) at public auction to
the highest bidder for
cash, in lawful money of
the United States, or a
cashier's check payable to
Lincoln Center Mobi le
Home Park, payable at
time of sale, on Tuesday,
June 23rd,  2020 at  8:30
a.m., at the following loca-
tion:

9080 BLOOMFIELD DR
CYPRESS, CA 90630

Said sale is to be held
without covenant or war-
ranty as to possession, fin-
ancing, encumbrances, or
otherwise on an "as is,"
"where is" basis. Upon
sale, the mobile home
must be removed from the
Premises. The property
which will be sold is de-
scribed as follows:
TRADE NAME: IMPERIAL
YEAR: 1989
H . C . D . D E C A L N O :
L A U 3 2 3 0
S E R I A L N O . :
HSCASNA89350491/HS-
CASNB89350491
H D L a b e l / I n s i g n i a :
PFS186783/PFS186784
The current location of the
subject property is: 9080
Bloomfield Dr., Space
#225, Cypress, CA 90630.
The public auction will be
made to satisfy the lien for
storage of the above-de-
scribed property that was
deposited by Jeffrey A
Fevel la and Sandra L
Campbell to Lincoln Cen-
ter Mobile Home Park.
The total amount due on
this property, including es-
timated costs, expenses
and advances as of the
date of the public sale, is
$19,095.63. The auction
will be made for the pur-
pose of satisfying the lien
on the property, together
with the cost of the sale.

Date: May 20, 2020 /s/
Airene  Williamson
Airene Williamson, Esq.
Authorized Agent for
Lincoln Center Mobi le
Home Park

Contact: Amalia Uribe
(714) 575-5130
E v e n t  N e w s
6 / 1 0 , 1 7 / 2 0 2 0 - 9 6 6 7 5

Legals-NE

NOTICE OF PUBLIC
SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIV-
EN pursuant to California
C i v i l C o d e S e c t i o n
798.56a and California
Commercial Code Section
7210 that the following de-
scribed property will be
sold Lincoln Center Mo-
bile Home Park (Ware-
house) at public auction to
the highest bidder for
cash, in lawful money of
the United States, or a
cashier's check payable to
Lincoln Center Mobi le
Home Park, payable at
time of sale, on Tuesday,
June 23rd,  2020 at  8:30
a.m., at the following loca-
tion:

9080 BLOOMFIELD DR
CYPRESS, CA 90630

Said sale is to be held
without covenant or war-
ranty as to possession, fin-
ancing, encumbrances, or
otherwise on an "as is,"
"where is" basis. Upon
sale, the mobile home
must be removed from the
Premises. The property
which will be sold is de-
scribed as follows:
TRADE NAME: IMPERIAL
YEAR: 1989
H . C . D . D E C A L N O :
L A U 3 2 3 0
S E R I A L N O . :
HSCASNA89350491/HS-
CASNB89350491
H D L a b e l / I n s i g n i a :
PFS186783/PFS186784
The current location of the
subject property is: 9080
Bloomfield Dr., Space
#225, Cypress, CA 90630.
The public auction will be
made to satisfy the lien for
storage of the above-de-
scribed property that was
deposited by Jeffrey A
Fevel la and Sandra L
Campbell to Lincoln Cen-
ter Mobile Home Park.
The total amount due on
this property, including es-
timated costs, expenses
and advances as of the
date of the public sale, is
$19,095.63. The auction
will be made for the pur-
pose of satisfying the lien
on the property, together
with the cost of the sale.

Date: May 20, 2020 /s/
Airene  Williamson
Airene Williamson, Esq.
Authorized Agent for
Lincoln Center Mobi le
Home Park

Contact: Amalia Uribe
(714) 575-5130
E v e n t  N e w s
6 / 1 0 , 1 7 / 2 0 2 0 - 9 6 6 7 5

Legals-NE

NOTICE OF PUBLIC
SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIV-
EN pursuant to California
C i v i l C o d e S e c t i o n
798.56a and California
Commercial Code Section
7210 that the following de-
scribed property will be
sold Lincoln Center Mo-
bile Home Park (Ware-
house) at public auction to
the highest bidder for
cash, in lawful money of
the United States, or a
cashier's check payable to
Lincoln Center Mobi le
Home Park, payable at
time of sale, on Tuesday,
June 23rd,  2020 at  8:30
a.m., at the following loca-
tion:

9080 BLOOMFIELD DR
CYPRESS, CA 90630

Said sale is to be held
without covenant or war-
ranty as to possession, fin-
ancing, encumbrances, or
otherwise on an "as is,"
"where is" basis. Upon
sale, the mobile home
must be removed from the
Premises. The property
which will be sold is de-
scribed as follows:
TRADE NAME: IMPERIAL
YEAR: 1989
H . C . D . D E C A L N O :
L A U 3 2 3 0
S E R I A L N O . :
HSCASNA89350491/HS-
CASNB89350491
H D L a b e l / I n s i g n i a :
PFS186783/PFS186784
The current location of the
subject property is: 9080
Bloomfield Dr., Space
#225, Cypress, CA 90630.
The public auction will be
made to satisfy the lien for
storage of the above-de-
scribed property that was
deposited by Jeffrey A
Fevel la and Sandra L
Campbell to Lincoln Cen-
ter Mobile Home Park.
The total amount due on
this property, including es-
timated costs, expenses
and advances as of the
date of the public sale, is
$19,095.63. The auction
will be made for the pur-
pose of satisfying the lien
on the property, together
with the cost of the sale.

Date: May 20, 2020 /s/
Airene  Williamson
Airene Williamson, Esq.
Authorized Agent for
Lincoln Center Mobi le
Home Park

Contact: Amalia Uribe
(714) 575-5130
E v e n t  N e w s
6 / 1 0 , 1 7 / 2 0 2 0 - 9 6 6 7 5

Middle School Week: June 22 – 26, 
2020

High School Week: June 29 – July 3, 
2020

 Segerstrom Center for the Arts is proud 
to announce that enrollment is open for 
its acclaimed Five Days of Broadway mu-
sical theater camp. Out of an abundance 
of caution for campers, faculty and staff, 
this year’s camp will take place entirely 
online, offering aspiring young perform-
ers an immersive experience all from the 
safety of home. A faculty of Broadway 
actors and leading industry professionals 
will coach campers in all aspects of musi-
cal theater through interactive, live virtual 
classes. Topics include: acting, musical 
theater, dance, improv, puppetry, scene 
writing and acting on film.

All experience levels are welcome to 
either of the two sessions offered for mid-
dle school and high school-age students. 
Middle School Week runs June 22 – 26, 
2020 and is designed for ages 11 – 13. 
High School Week will take place June 29 
– July 3, 2020 and is designed for ages 14 
– 19. Both sessions are $475 per camper. 

Among esteemed faculty for the 2020 
session is Broadway veteran Chandra 
Lee Schwartz (Hairspray, Wicked), Hank 
Buntrock (A Little Night Music, Okla-
homa!) and Hector Guerrero (Evita, West 
Side Story) as well as seasoned television 
and film actor Hank Stratton (The Unit 
on CBS). Plus, instructors from the famed 
sketch comedy theatre The Second City 
will provide an improv workshop for high 
school students. 

Registration is on a first come, first 
served basis. For a full list of faculty, 
classes and to register please visit: https://
www.scfta.org/fivedays

Segerstrom Center for the Arts is an 
acclaimed arts institution as well as a 
beautiful multi-disciplinary cultural cam-
pus. It is committed to supporting artistic 
excellence, offering unsurpassed experi-
ences and to engaging the entire commu-
nity in new and exciting ways through the 
unique power of live performance as well 
as a diverse array of inspiring arts-based 
education and community engagement 
programs.

Previously called the Orange County 
Performing Arts Center, Segerstrom Cen-
ter is Orange County’s largest non-profit 
arts organization. In addition to its six 
performance venues, Segerstrom Center 
is also home to the American Ballet The-
atre William J. Gillespie School and the 
School of Dance and Music for Children 

with Disabilities.
The Center presents a broad range of 

programming for audiences of all ages, 
featuring international ballet and dance 
companies, national tours of top Broad-
way shows, jazz and cabaret, contempo-
rary artists, classical music performed by 
renowned chamber orchestras and en-
sembles, family-friendly programming, 
and free performances on its plaza, such 
as outdoor movie screenings, concerts, 
community and cultural festivals.

Segerstrom Center is a leader among 
the nation’s performing arts centers for 
providing education programs designed 
to inspire young people through the arts. 
The Center’s programs reach hundreds of 
thousands of students each year in five 
Southern California counties. The CDI 
supports flagship artistic programming 
and a wide range of projects that celebrate 
innovation, nurture creativity and engage 
audiences of the future. The Center With-
out Boundaries develops partnerships 
with non-cultural organizations to help 
them in their own efforts to respond to the 
ever-changing needs of the community.

Segerstrom Center for the Arts is also 
proud to serve as the artistic home to three 
of the region’s major performing arts or-
ganizations: Pacific Symphony, Philhar-
monic Society of Orange County and 

Pacific Chorale. Each contributes greatly 
to the artistic life of the region with an-
nual seasons performed at the Center.

In addition to Segerstrom Center for 
the Arts as a presenting and producing 
institution, it also identifies the beautiful 
14-acre campus that embraces the Cen-
ter’s own facilities as well as two inde-
pendently acclaimed organizations: Tony 
Award®-winning South Coast Repertory 
and a site designated as the future home 
of the Orange County Museum of Art.

FIVE DAYS OF BROADWAY
Segerstrom Center for the Arts – Vir-

tual Musical Theater Camp
 
Middle School Week: 
June 22 – June 26, 2020
10:00am – 3:00pm (PST)
Ages: 11 – 13
$475 per camper
 
High School Week:
June 29 – July 3, 2020
10:00am – 3:00pm (PST)
Ages: 14 – 19
$475 per camper
 
Registration: https://www.scfta.org/

fivedays

Segerstrom opens enrollment for ac-
claimed musical theatre camp

Courtesy art 


